# 2 NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT



ΚN

P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA, IL 61612-3967 P: (800)645-2402 E: asksuretv@rlicorp.com RLISURETY.COM

### LICENSE AND PERMIT BOND

Bond No. LSM1651806

NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	STATE

GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER OF INDIANA

2022-039443

LAKE COUNTY

11:29 AM 2022 Nov 22

	FILED FOR RECORD				
7	That we, L.O.G. Enterprises, Inc.				
4468	8206 Mason Hill Rd				
$\overline{}$	Woodstock, IL 60098				
ž					
20					
Ö	as Principal, and the RLI Insurance Company	, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the state			
0	of, as Surety, are held and firmly				
ڼ	Board of Commissioners of the County of Lake. State of Indiana	a, and all cities, towns, and municipalities in Lake County, Indiana ,			
	Obligee, in the penal sum of	Five Thousand and 00/100			
20		to be paid to the said Obligee, for which payment well and truly to be			
	made, we bind ourselves and our legal representatives, jointly and se				
Ν	made, we bind ourselves and our legal representatives, jointly and se	verally by these presents.			
#	THE COMPLETION OF THE A POLIC OR ICATION IS SHOULD THE				
	THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, Th				
00	General Contractor, Carpentry	by the Obligee.			
Q	NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall faithfully perform the				
	including all Amendments thereto, pertaining to the license or permi				
¥	full force and effect for a period commencing on the3rd	lay of November, 2022, and ending on the 3rd			
	day of November, 2023.				
Q					
_	This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending	written notice to the clerk of the Political Subdivision with whom			
ما	this bond is filed and to the Principal, addressed to them at their first	known address, and at the expiration of thirty (30) days from the			
	mailing of said notice, or as soon thereafter as permitted by applicab				
	shall thereupon be relieved from any liability for any acts or omissio				
	shall distributed to telleved from any facility for any asso of official	ns of the Thirdpartuosequent to said dute.			
		79			
		10			
	B . 141 A				
	Dated this 3rd day of November, 2022.				
	^ .	U <sub>A</sub>			
	() a m l				
	- Jus Tr. Au				
	Principal  (Individual Partner or Companie Officer)	Principal  (Additional Partner or Partners)			



RLI Insurance Company

Vice President

# NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT POWER OF ATTORNEY

#### RLI Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Bond No. \_LSM1651806\_

Know.	All	Men	by	These	Presents:
-------	-----	-----	----	-------	-----------

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the approxing officer if desired.

the approving offi	cer if desired.				
That the	RLI Insurance C	Company , a	corporation organized	and existing under the laws	of the State of
Illinoi	s, and autho	orized and licensed to do bus	siness in all states and t	he District of Columbia doe	s hereby make,
		rton W. Davis			
		nd lawful Agent and			
conferred upon his	m/her to sign, execute, a	cknowledge and deliver for	and on its behalf as Sur	ety, for the following descri	ibed bond.
Principal:	L.O.G. Enterprises, In	<b>c.</b>			
•	-/-//		, City, Town or Village is named	any cities and towns in La	ke County, IN
Type Bond:	General Contractor, C	arpentry			
Bond Amount: _	\$ 5,000.00	0			
Effective Date:	November 3, 2022				
		uch bond by the said Attorn		inding upon the Company	as if such bond
had been executed	l and acknowledged by the	he regularly elected officers	of the Company.		
The	DI I I C	.(0)			
Perclution adopte	d by the Poord of Direct	pany furth ors of RLI	Incurence Common	ollowing is a true and ex	act copy of a
Resolution adopte	d by the Board of Direct	owers of Attorney or oth	Insurance Company	, and now in	force to-wit:
Secretary, or the undertakings in undertakings, I	e Treasurer may appo the name of the Cor	Directors may authorize. oint Attorneys in Fact or npany. The corporate se other obligations of the nile."	Agents who shall hav	e authority to issue bond	s, policies or nds. policies.
IN WITNESS WI	EREOF, the	RLI Insurance Comp	pany h	as caused these presents to	be executed by
		ts corporate seal affixed this			
		WANCE COM	RLI Insurance Co		
		ORPORA	D	72	
		SEAL	ву: <i>ОТ</i>	1 W. 5	
State of Illinois	) ee		Barton W. Davis	0/2	Vice President
County of Peoria	} ss	THE LINOIS WHEN		CERTIFICATE	
on this <u>3rd</u> day	of November . 2022 .	before me, a Notary Public, , who being by me ove Power of Attorney as the	I, the undersigned offi	cer of	
uly sworn, acknowled	lged that he signed the ab	ove Power of Attorney as the	do hereby certify that	RLI Insurance Company t the attached Power of Attorn	nev is in full force
foresaid officer of the nd acknowledged said	RLI Insura	ance Company oluntary act and deed of said	and effect and is irre	vocable; and furthermore, that orth in the Power of Attorney,	the Resolution of
orporation.	a modernom to be use to	rainary uce and acce or said	testimony whereof, I h	nave hereunto set my hand and	the seal of the
^-	L. Anne		this <u>3rd</u> day of	RLI Insurance Company November 2022	
Catherine D. Glove	T COURT	Notary Public	RLI Insurance Con	mpany	
-	*****		O "	Λ 1: h	
16	CATHERINE D. GLOVEI		By:	my D fick	rporate Secretary
}\	My Commission Expired  March 24, 2024	· · ·	Jenney Darick	Co	,
<b>)</b>	*******************************	<del>~</del>			A1306221

## NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT



P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA, IL 61612-3967 P: (800)645-2402 E: asksurety@rlicorp.com RLISURETY.COM

## **Acknowledgment of Surety**

STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> COUNTY OF <u>Peoria</u> Ss.					
On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>November</u> , <u>2022</u> , before	e me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally				
appeared Barton W. Davis , personally know	n to me, who being by me duly sworn did say that				
he/she is the aforesaid of the of the	RLI Insurance Company				
of <u>Peoria</u> , <u>Illinois</u> , a co	orporation duly organized and existing under the laws of				
the State of, that the seal affixed to the fo	oregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said				
corporation, that the said instrument was signed, sealed and executed in	behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of				
Directors, and further acknowledge that the said instrument and the execution thereof to be a voluntary act and deed of said					
corporation.					
,	<sup>y</sup> Dx				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by official seal the day and year last					
above written.	70				
My Commission Expires: CATHERINE O. GLOVER . OFFICIAL SEAL.	COA				
3/24/2024 Merch 24, 2024	Cathernal Garet  Cathernal D. Glover  Notary Public				